
SATURDAY MORNING MAY 25 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Innovate Hope Tails V. Inspect Paid Paid Pawn S. Pawn S. Golf PGA

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Paid Into Wild OutSpace Nature Xploratn A.Athlete Stanton Paid

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Wild C. Ocean Heroes Dr.Scott R. Park Vacation Paid World of X Games Basket.

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Saturday Morning Q A weekly shopping showcase.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Wake Up Show Saturday Paid Paid Diving Golf CHAMPS

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop Woodwrk O.House O.House House TestK Milk St. Martha Cook's Meals

(8)   KGW Voyager Earth Od Paid Getaways Paid Paid Diving Golf CHAMPS

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Talks Church Culture Mike&M. Weekend Marketplace Paid 2½Men

(10) 308 504 STARZ (6:) K-Pax  Sicario: Day of the Soldado Josh Brolin. (:35) Heist :10 The Lone Ran...

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy Alex Witt Alex Witt MSNBC Live MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN (:55) Domestic Disturbance  (:25) Phone Booth  (:50) +++ Basic Instinct ('92) Michael Douglas.

(13)   KOPB PinkaPet Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ Garden Garden In Bloom Quilt Quilts Sew Easy

(14)   DISC ChasSun Booger Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum

(15) 172 291 DISN DuckTal. DuckTal. DuckTal. DuckTal. ++ Finding Dory CoopCami CoopCami CoopCami

(16)   TNT +++ Pacific Rim ('13) Charlie Hunnam, Idris Elba. (:50) Star Wars: Episode II - Attack of the Clones 
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. Total Victor TeenT. TeenT. Teen Titans Go! Ben10 Victor

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:35) ++ The Lorax ('12) Zac Efron. (:40) +++ Ice Age ('02) Ray Romano. Movie

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid The '80s The '80s The '80s The '80s

(20)   TBS Queens Queens +++ Bedtime Stories Adam Sandler. +++ She's the Man Amanda Bynes.

(21) 196 277 TRAV Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Paranormal

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (7:00) Cornhole Lacrosse NCAA Division I Tournament (L) NCAA Lacrosse NCAA

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter Softball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) Softball NCAA Division I Tournament (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC MegaDeck MegaDeck MegaDeck MegaDeck MegaDeck MegaDeck MegaDeck MegaDeck MegaDeck MegaDeck

(26)   TVLAND Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD Basics Basics Southern Southern Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen Southern 30 Mins

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Working IntoHous Zombie House Flip. Tiny House Nation Live PD: Rewind

(29) 208 355 CNBC Deal or No Deal Deal or No Deal Deal or No Deal Deal or No Deal Deal or No Deal

(30)  254 AMC Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman ++++ Blazing Saddles Gene Wilder. ++ The Great Outdoors 
(31)   TLC Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings

(32) 185 312 HALL 7: Summer in the... Love to the Rescue ('') Nikki Deloach. The Sweetest Heart ('18) Julie Gonzalo.

(33) 105 242 USA Paid Paid Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley

(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Manny Dearest Movie

(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Twilight Twilight Twilight Twilight The Scorpion King 3: Battle for Redemption 
(36)   ANPL The Vet Life The Vet Life The Vet Life The Vet Life The Vet Life

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live America's News HQ News HQ Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY 7:Accident Accident, Suicide Accident, Suicide Accident, Suicide Accident, Suicide Accident

(98) 120 269 HIST Mountain Men Mountain Enhanced content for the hit show 'Mountain Men'. To Be Announced

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON MAY 25 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Golf PGA Fort Worth Invitational (L) Paid Paid Access Weekend News News

(3)   KPTV Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Baseball MLB L.A. D./Pit. (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:30) Basketball WNBA (L) J. Brown Paid Paid Homes Matter News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (10:00) Saturday Q Amazon Fire How to Summer Travel Philosophy: Beauty

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:00) Golf CHAMPS Paid Paid Paid Judy News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. Breakthrough Nat.Cur. Oregon Steves' Grown Antiques Still

(8)   KGW (12:00) Golf CHAMPS Paid Paid Naturally VetsSav. News News

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 2½Men Paid BigBang Paid Mike&M. Goldberg Baseball MLB (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ (12:10) ++ The Lone Ranger  (:40) ++ Spider-Man: Homecoming Tom Holland. Spanish Princess

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation Deadline Hardball All In

(12)  514 STZEN The League of Extraordinar... (:55) +++ The Edge Sir Anthony Hopkins. (:55) +++ Independence Day 
(13)   KOPB Pro.Fire TestK F. Range Martha Motor. Woodwri. Woodwrk House O.House News.

(14)   DISC Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Exp. Unkown

(15) 172 291 DISN CoopCami CoopCami CoopCami CoopCami CoopCami CoopCami CoopCami CoopCami CoopCami CoopCami

(16)   TNT 10:50 Star Wars: ... (:55) ++ Star Wars: Episode III - Revenge of the Sith Tip-Off Basket.

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Victor Total Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE 12:40 Ice Age: The Meltdown  (:45) Ice Age: Dawn of the Dinosaurs :50 Ice Age: Continental Drift 
(19) 139 247 NATG The '80s The '80s +++ Jurassic Park ('93) Laura Dern, Jeff Goldblum, Sam Neill.

(20)   TBS +++ The Game Plan Dwayne Johnson. +++ Blended ('14) Drew Barrymore, Adam Sandler. Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV Paranormal Paranormal 911 Paranormal 911 Portals to Hell Ghost Adventures

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Lacrosse Knockout UFC Unleashed Softball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) Softball NCAA

(23) 140 206 ESPN Softball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) Softball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) Softball NCAA

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom S.E. Cupp CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC MegaDeck MegaDeck MegaDeck MegaDeck Building Off Grid Building Off Grid Building Off Grid

(26)   TVLAND Rose. Rose. 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped WorstCooks Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins

(28) 118 265 A&E Live Rescue Live PD Live PD

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Celeb

(30)  254 AMC Movie +++ Caddyshack ('80) Chevy Chase. ++ U.S. Marshals ('98) Wesley Snipes.

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes

(32) 185 312 HALL Memorial Day Movie Royally Ever After Torrance Coombs. Love on the Menu 
(33) 105 242 USA Chrisley ++ Fantastic Beasts and Where to Find Them :25 Harry Potter & the Sorcerer's Stone 
(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: The Wrong Ho... Nanny Killer ('18) Morgan Obenreder. Evil Doctor ('18) Jen Lilley, Dina Meyer.

(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ The Scorpion King 2: Rise of a Warrior  (:25) ++ Doom ('05) Karl Urban. Movie

(36)   ANPL The Vet Life The Vet Life The Vet Life The Vet Life The Vet Life

(37) 205 360 FNC America's News HQ Fox Report Liberty & Levin Watters World

(97)  251 OXY Accident Accident, Suicide Accident, Suicide, or Murder Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST (12:00) TBA To Be Announced To Be Announced

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper

SUNDAY AFTERNOON MAY 26 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Golf PGA Fort Worth Invitational (L) Paid Paid Whack Whack News News 
(3)   KPTV Paid Paid Paid RaceDay Racing NASCAR Coca-Cola 600 Monster Energy Cup Series (L) 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:30) Auto Racing F1 Monaco Grand Prix Minute America Paid Hollywd. News News 
(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Belle by Kim Gravel: Fashion 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ Golf CHAMPS Senior PGA Championship Paid Paid Paid Paid News News 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS Nova Pointe-du-Hoc Scramble the Seawolves PBS Pre. Secret Weapon 
(8)   KGW Golf CHAMPS Senior PGA Championship Paid Paid Consumer Champ News News 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Paid BigBang Paid RaceDay Racing NASCAR Coca-Cola 600 Monster Energy Cup Series (L) 

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:55) Spanish Prin (:50) Only the Brave ('17) Taylor Kitsch. (:10) ++ Venom  
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation Meet the Press Kasie DC 
(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:35) +++ View From the Top  (:05) ++ The Strangers  +++ Scent of a Woman  
(13)   KOPB Lincoln Center Lincoln Center FocusEu. GZERO W Contrary W.Week Firing News. 
(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid 
(15) 172 291 DISN Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd 
(16)   TNT 11: Star Wars: Ep... (:15) ++++ Star Wars: Episode V - The Empire Strikes Back Star Wars: Epis... 

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball TeenT. TeenT. DCSuper OKKO! OKKO! Gumball 
(18) 180 311 FREE (:05) ++ The Parent Trap ('98) Dennis Quaid, Lindsay Lohan. (:15) +++ Moana ('16) Auli'i Cravalho. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna 
(20)   TBS 11:45 Beauty & th... (:15) ++ What Happens in Vegas Cameron Diaz. ++ Horrible Bosses  
(21) 196 277 TRAV In Search Mission Mission America Unearth America Unearth 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (12:00) Baseball NCAA SEC Tournament (L) Baseball T. (L) Baseball MLB Atlanta vs St. Louis (L) 

(23) 140 206 ESPN Softball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter NBA Countdwn (L) 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom 
(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 
(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Ray Ray 
(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen BestBakerAmerica Chopped Chopped Chopped 
(28) 118 265 A&E (12:) TBA ++ Hellboy II: The Golden Army Ron Perlman. The Lord of the Rings: The Two Towers 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank American Greed American Greed 
(30)  254 AMC Killing Eve Killing Eve Killing Eve Killing Eve Killing Eve 
(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? 90 Day Fiancé 
(32) 185 312 HALL All of My Heart ('15) Lacey Chabert. Sailing Into Love  (2019,Romance) MovieCelebration 
(33) 105 242 USA Movie +++ Harry Potter and the Chamber of Secrets ('02) Daniel Radcliffe. :10 Harry Potter ... 
(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Til Ex Do Us P... Psycho Stripper ('') Karissa Lee Staples. Married to a Murderer Anna Hutchison. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY (12:30) ++ Doom ('05) Karl Urban. Jeepers Creepers 3 Jonathan Breck. (:05) +++ Iron Man 
(36)   ANPL North Woods Law The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo 
(37) 205 360 FNC News HQ Greg Gutfeld Show Fox Report Fox News Sunday Watters World 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain 

SUNDAY EVENING MAY 26 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes God Friended Me NCIS: Los Angeles Madam Secretary 
(3)   KPTV (3:00) Auto Racing NASCAR Fam.Guy Feud People TMZ 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Paid Home Videos Family Feud $100,000 Pyramid Shark Tank 
(5) 137 275 QVC Vionic Footwear Dooney & Bourke Susan Graver Style PM Style 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Wheel American Ninja Warrior Good Girls (SF) 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Above and Beyond Memorial Day Concert Memorial Day Concert Pointe-du-Hoc 
(8)   KGW News Straight American Ninja Warrior Good Girls (SF) 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (3:00) Auto Racing NASCAR Paid +++ Evelyn ('02) Pierce Brosnan. News Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:10) ++ Venom  (:05) Spanish Prin Spanish Princess Vida (:35) Vida (:10) Spanish Prin 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. 
(12)  514 STZEN 4: Scent of a Wo... (:10) ++ Twins Arnold Schwarzenegger. +++ Dirty Dancing  Movie 
(13)   KOPB Art Beat Oregon Masterpiece Memorial Day Concert Memorial Day Concert 
(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked&Afraid XL Naked and Afraid 
(15) 172 291 DISN Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd 
(16)   TNT 5: Star Wars: Episode VI - Return of t... + Rogue One ('16) Diego Luna, Felicity Jones. 

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Drama I. Drama I. Samurai Space BobBurg. BobBurg. Am.Dad Fam.Guy
(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:45) +++ Zootopia ('16) Ginnifer Goodwin. (:15) +++ Ratatouille ('07) Brad Garrett. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Running Wild 
(20)   TBS Movie (:45) +++ Horrible Bosses 2 ('14) Jason Bateman. ++ Get Hard ('15) Will Ferrell. 

(21) 196 277 TRAV America Unearth America Unearth America Unearthed America Unearth 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:00) Baseball MLB Softball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) E:60Pics E:60Pics To Be Announced 
(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketball NBA Playoffs Portland vs Golden State (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN Redemption United Shades United Shades Redemption United Shades 
(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV
(26)   TVLAND Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Queens Queens 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Guy's Game Guy's Game WorstCooks Beat Flay Beat Flay
(28) 118 265 A&E 4: The Lord of the Rings: The Two T... +++ The Lord of the Rings: The Return of the King  
(29) 208 355 CNBC American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed 
(30)  254 AMC Killing Eve Killing Eve Killing Eve Discovery Witches (:05) Killing Eve 
(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? 90 Day Fiancé 
(32) 185 312 HALL (5:00) Movie From Friend to Fiancé Jocelyn Hudon. When Calls Heart MovieCelebration 
(33) 105 242 USA 5:10 Harry Potter & the Prisoner of Az... (:10) +++ Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire  
(34) 108 252 LIFE Fatal Getaway ('') Christie Burson. Am I a Serial Killer? ('') Monroe Cline. My Husband's Se...

(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:05) +++ Iron Man Robert Downey Jr.. ++ Real Steel ('11) Evangeline Lilly, Hugh Jackman. 

(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Aquarium (P) The Aquarium Dark Waters Fish or Die 
(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Liberty & Levin Watters World Next Revolution Liberty & Levin 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Murder for Hire Buried Backyard Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers: Bonus Buys 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Hunters Hunters IslndLif IslndLif 

SATURDAY EVENING MAY 25 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid Elementary God Friended Me Ransom (SF) 48 Hours 
(3)   KPTV (4:00) Baseball MLB In Depth Whack ++ The 6th Day  10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Ins. Ed. Ent. Tonight Shark Tank The Good Doctor 20/20 
(5) 137 275 QVC How to Summer Beauty Amazon Fire Philosophy: Beauty Memorial Wknd. 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Jeopardy NCIS: New Orleans The Wall Dateline NBC 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time +++ A Passage to India ('84) Judy Davis, Peggy Ashcroft. 

(8)   KGW News Straight Ins. Ed. Getaways The Wall Dateline NBC 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU (4:00) Baseball MLB Paid BigBang +++ Blood and Chocolate Hugh Dancy. News Wanted 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (:55) Sicario: Day of the Soldado  Vida (:35) Vida (:10) Vida (:45) Vida (:15) Vida (:50) Vida 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour The Beat MSNBC Doc. 
(12)  514 STZEN 4:55 Independenc... (:20) +++ Scent of a Woman ('92) Chris O'Donnell, Al Pacino. Black Sails 
(13)   KOPB British Baking Travels Steves' Doc Martin Father Brown Bletchley Circle 
(14)   DISC Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Expedition Unknown: Rediscovered 
(15) 172 291 DISN Sydney Sydney Sydney Sydney Sydney Sydney Sydney Sydney Sydney Sydney 
(16)   TNT (5:30) Basketball NBA Playoffs Mil./Tor. (L) Inside the NBA (L) Claws Star Wars: Episo... 

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Drama I. Drama I. DragonB. DB Super RickMort RickMort Fam.Guy Fam.Guy
(18) 180 311 FREE 4:50 Ice Age: Co... (:55) +++ Moana ('16) Auli'i Cravalho. (:25) +++ Zootopia  
(19) 139 247 NATG ++ The Lost World: Jurassic Park ('97) Jeff Goldblum. ++ Jurassic Park III ('01) Sam Neill. 

(20)   TBS (5:30) Beauty and the Beast  BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Softball NCAA Softball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) Boxing Top Rank 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) Softball NCAA Boxing Top Rank (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN United Shades United Shades United Shades United Shades United Shades 
(25) 167 326 GAC Building Off Grid Building Off Grid Building Off Grid FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 
(26)   TVLAND 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men Queens Queens 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners TBA Diners Diners Diners Diners 
(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) Live PD Live PD: Rewind Live PD 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss 
(30)  254 AMC Movie ++ Gone in 60 Seconds ('00) Nicolas Cage. The Son The Son 
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Trading Spaces Trading Spaces N J By Design N J By Design 
(32) 185 312 HALL 5: Love on the M... Memorial Day Movie From Friend to Fiancé Jocelyn Hudon. 

(33) 105 242 USA 4:25 Harry Potter & the Sor... (:50) +++ Harry Potter and the Chamber of Secrets Daniel Radcliffe. 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Homekilling Queen ('') Ashley Jones. Fatal Getaway ('') (P) Christie Burson. Psycho Granny  
(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:45) ++ X-Men: The Last Stand  +++ Iron Man ('08) Robert Downey Jr.. :55 Futur.
(36)   ANPL The Vet Life The Vet Life R. Mountain Vet The Vet Life (:05) Secret Life-Zoo
(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show Watters World Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST To Be Announced ++++ Hacksaw Ridge ('16) Andrew Garfield. 

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Love It or List It Beachfront Reno Renovation 

SUNDAY MORNING MAY 26 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning Face the Nation Pawn S. Pawn S. Paid PGA Tour Special Golf PGA

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Fox News Sunday ++ Spider-Man 3 ('07) Kirsten Dunst, Tobey Maguire.

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Matter Paid Paid Paid Spaces Xterra World Racing

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Belle by Kim Gravel: Fashion Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Pre-Race Show (L) Auto Racing IndyCar Indianapolis 500 IndyCar Series (L) Indy 500

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Cat/ Hat George Let's Go Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Puppies Kittens

(8)   KGW Pre-Race Show (L) Auto Racing IndyCar Indianapolis 500 IndyCar Series (L) Indy 500

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday NJourney 2½Men Mike&M. Paid Florida Bow Hunt Mantrack Goldberg

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:10) ++ Larry Crowne  (:50) ++ Venom ('05) Agnes Bruckner. (:45) +++ Jaws Roy Scheider.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy Alex Witt Alex Witt MSNBC Live MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN (7:20) +++ Scent of a Woman Al Pacino. ++++ Will Penny (:50) +++ Dirty Dancing 
(13)   KOPB DinoT Arthur Steves' Travels Nature Nova Lincoln Center

(14)   DISC Saltwat. Sports Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd

(16)   TNT +++ Gladiator ('00) Joaquin Phoenix, Connie Nielsen, Russell Crowe. Star Wars: Episode IV - A N...

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. Victor Total TeenT. TeenT. Teen Titans Go! TeenT. Island Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE 7: The Lion King ... Norm of the North ('16) Rob Schneider. +++ Tarzan ('99) Tony Goldwyn.

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna

(20)   TBS Queens Queens Queens ++ The Jungle Book ('16) Neel Sethi. (:45) Beauty and the Beast 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum In Search

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Bassmaster Baseball NCAA ACC Tournament Championship (L) Baseball NCAA

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsC. Soccer FIFA International Friendly Mex./USA (L) Softball NCAA Division I Tournament (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's R. Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Cooking Basics Basics 30 Mins

(28) 118 265 A&E (7:30) The Inside Story Biography To Be Announced TBA

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (:15) ++ Righteous Kill ('08) Robert De Niro. ++ Gone in 60 Seconds ('00) Nicolas Cage.

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes

(32) 185 312 HALL 7: Flip That Roma... Love, Once and Always  Love at First Glance ('17) Amy Smart.

(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Miz Chrisley ++++ Harry Potter and the Sorcerer's Stone 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid Sorority Stalker ('18) Haley Webb. Til Ex Do Us Part 
(35) 122 244 SYFY The Scorpion King 4: Quest for Power  +++ Evil Dead ('13) Jane Levy. Doom 
(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz News HQ News HQ Fox News Sunday Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Truck T. D.Muscle Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting American Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Pool In My House Christin Bargain

MONDAY EVENING MAY 27 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke Nbhood ManPlan The Code Bull

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Beat Shazam Paradise Hotel 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET The Bachelorette Family Feud

(5) 137 275 QVC PM Style LOGO by Lori DynaTrap Memorial Wknd.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:00) Hockey NHL Stanley Cup Playoffs (L) News Million? Jeopardy Wheel Dateline

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Grown Steves' Antiques Rd. Antiques Rd. Going to War

(8)   KGW (5:00) Hockey NHL Stanley Cup Playoffs (L) Paid Paid Getaways InsEd. Dateline NBC

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang Beat Shazam Paradise Hotel News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ 4:55 Sicario: Day o... Spanish Princess Vida (:35) Vida (:10) White Boy Rick 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN 5:50 Jaws: The Re... (:25) ++ Wayne's World Two  + One Crazy Summer Dr. No 
(13)   KOPB O.House Business PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Ore.Exp. Ore.Exp. Antiques Rd.

(14)   DISC (5:00) Diesel (L) DirtyTruckers Diesel Brothers DirtyTruckers

(15) 172 291 DISN Raven's. Raven's. Jessie Jessie Raven's. Raven's. Raven's. Raven's. Sydney CoopCami

(16)   TNT 5: Star Wars: Episode VI - Return of t... +++ Star Wars: The Force Awakens ('15) Daisy Ridley.

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. Gumball BareBear Samurai Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg. Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE (:15) +++ Ratatouille ('07) Brad Garrett. (:55) +++ Beauty and the Beast 
(19) 139 247 NATG (:15) +++ Jurassic World ('15) Chris Pratt. The Hot Zone The Hot Zone

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Am.Dad Am.Dad

(21) 196 277 TRAV A Haunting A Haunting A Haunting A Haunting

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 30 for 30 E:60 Pictures UFC Unleashed UFC Main Event

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) Baseball MLB N.Y. M./L.A. D. (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Red/ Blue State CNN Report A. Cooper 360 Red/ Blue State CNN Report

(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin

(26)   TVLAND 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Best Baker Extra BestBakerAmerica Beach Bake Battle

(28) 118 265 A&E 3: The Lord of th... ++ Tommy Boy ('95) Chris Farley. Biography

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC +++ Saving Private Ryan  (1998,War) Matt Damon, Edward Burns, Tom Hanks. Saving Private R...

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes 90 Day Fiancé 

(32) 185 312 HALL Memorial Day Movie Love in the Sun ('') (P) Emeraude Toubia. MovieCelebration

(33) 105 242 USA 5:10 Harry Potter & the Deathly Hall... WWE Monday Night Raw

(34) 108 252 LIFE (5:00) +++ Pretty Woman Richard Gere. Harry and Meghan: Becoming Royal (P) Movie

(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ Shrek ('01) Mike Myers. +++ Shrek ('01) Mike Myers. Willy Wonka & ...
(36)   ANPL Alaska: Edge Alaska: Edge Alaska: Edge Alaska: Edge Alaska: Edge

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity

(97)  251 OXY Buried Backyard Snapped In Ice Cold Blood Buried Backyard Deadly Cults

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Life Life Life Life Love It or List It Mansions Mansions Nest H.Hunt

TUESDAY EVENING MAY 28 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke NCIS NCIS Blood & Treasure

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud MasterChef Junior MasterChef Junior 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET +++ The Lion King 1969 (SF)

(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) SumBeauty Denim & Co. HairMax Style Summer

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel America's Got Talent (SP) Songland (P)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour American Experience Frontline Our Kids

(8)   KGW KGW News Cassidy InsEd. America's Got Talent (SP) Songland (P)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang MasterChef Junior MasterChef Junior News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:05) Spanish Prin (:05) ++ Venom ('05) Agnes Bruckner. Spanish Princess ++ A Man Apart 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (5:20) ++++ Up  ++ Tomorrow Never Dies  ++ The Wedding Singer Movie

(13)   KOPB House Business PBS NewsHour American Experience Frontline

(14)   DISC (5:00) Deadly Catch Deadliest Catch 1/2 Deadliest Catch 2/2 Deadliest Catch GuardiansGlades

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie CoopCami Jessie Jessie Sydney Sydney Jessie Jessie Sydney CoopCami

(16)   TNT Movie ++++ Suicide Squad ('16) Will Smith. Animal Kingdom Animal Kingdom

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. Gumball BareBear Samurai Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg. Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE +++ Beauty and the Beast  The Bold Type ++ The House Bunny ('08) Anna Faris.

(19) 139 247 NATG Secret Hist. / UFOs Hot Zone (P) Hot Zone The Hot Zone The Hot Zone

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Last O.G.

(21) 196 277 TRAV America Unearth America Unearth America Unearthed America Unearth

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 5: Studio Auto Racing F1 Monaco Grand Prix UFC Main Event NBA Studio

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:) 30/30 30 for 30 SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAND Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray 2½Men 2½Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Bite Club

(28) 118 265 A&E (4:30) Bio. Jeff Dunham Biography Biography

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank The Profit The Profit The Profit The Profit

(30)  254 AMC (4:00) The Fugitive  +++ Tombstone ('93) Val Kilmer, Michael Biehn, Kurt Russell. +++ Tombstone 
(31)   TLC Home Sextuplets Home Sextuplets Little People Little People Home Sextuplets

(32) 185 312 HALL All for Love ('17) Steve Bacic, Sara Rue. Chance at Romance Ryan McPartlin. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU WWE Super Smackdown Chrisley Chrisley

(34) 108 252 LIFE Harry and Meghan: A Royal Romance  Harry and Meghan: Becoming Royal DanceM.

(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:30) ++ Land of the Lost  +++ Willy Wonka and the Chocolate Factory :55 The Mummy:...
(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity

(97)  251 OXY Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(98) 120 269 HIST The Curse of Civil The Curse of Civil Civil War Gold The Curse of Civil (:05) Amer. Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Good Bones H.Hunt House
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